Tel: +1-800-832-3873
E-mail: techline@littelfuse.com
Copyright © 2018 Littelfuse
All rights reserved.
Document Number: PM-1100-EN
PGR-6100 MANUAL
GROUND-FAULT & INSULATION MONITOR

High Tension Lead A.......................... 8 AWG (8.36 mm²),
		  40 kVdc, 915 mm (36”)
5.  ORDERING INFORMATION
PGA-0500.......................................... 	Analog Percent Current Meter
PGA-0510.......................................... 	Analog Ohm Meter
PGC-5025.......................................... Current sensor,
		  25.0 mm (0.98”) window
PGC-5060.......................................... Current sensor,
		  60.8 mm (2.40”) window
PGC-5095.......................................... Current sensor,
		  95.0 mm (3.74”) window
PGC-5130.......................................... Current sensor,
		  130.0 mm (5.12”) window
PGC-5200.......................................... Current sensor,
		  200.0 mm (7.87”) window
PGH-5000.......................................... 5 kV High Tension Coupler
PGH-6000.......................................... 6 kV High Tension Coupler
NOTES:
(1) 240 Vac option is not UL Listed.
FIGURE 6.  PGA-0500 Analog Percent Current Meter.
PGR-6100-
Supply:
120 – 120- or 24-Vac Supply
240 – 240-Vac Supply(1)
Page 10
REV. 2-C-050818PGR-6100 Ground-Fault & Insulation Monitor
FIGURE 7.  PGA-0510 Analog Ohm Meter.
6.  TESTS
6.1  Ground-Fault Test
	 Some jurisdictions require periodic ground-fault
performance tests.  A test record form is provided for
recording the date and the result of the performance tests.
The following ground-fault system tests must be conducted
by qualified personnel:
1.	 Evaluate the interconnected system in accordance
with the overall equipment manufacturer’s detailed
instructions.
2.	 Verify proper location of the PGC-5000-series CT.  Ensure
the cables pass through the CT window.  This check can
be done visually with knowledge of the circuit.  The
connection of the current-sensor secondary to the PGR-
6100 is not polarity sensitive.